

Proyecto Juan Diego, Inc.

3910 Paredes Line Rd, Brownsville, TX. 78526 Tel: (956) 542-2488 / Fax: (956) 542-5055 Website: www.proyecto-jd.org

For Immediate Release

June 03, 2022

Contact: Lidiana Ramirez, Sister Elizabeth Sjoberg

Co-Interim Directors

The Maximus Foundation will be awarding Proyecto Juan Diego \$10,000 to continue serving the Cameron Park area and the community.

Brownsville, TX – June 03, 2022 – Proyecto Juan Diego would like to express immense gratitude to the Maximus Foundation, as our organization was chosen to be a grant recipient of \$10,000 to keep providing our services to the Cameron Park area and the community.

"In recognition of their impact in our community, the Maximus Foundation is pleased to award a grant to Proyecto Juan Diego," said John Boyer, Maximus Foundation Chairman. "We are delighted to present this award to this impressive organization whose work reflects our shared values—partnering with people in under resourced communities and connecting them to the tools they need to build better lives for themselves, their families, and their neighbors. I thank Proyecto Juan Diego for its collaborative approach to enriching the lives of those it serves."

We are truly thankful for this opportunity and look forward to continue offering our services in family dynamics, education, health care, immigration services and civic engagement for a successful impact in our community.

About Maximus

As a leading strategic partner to governments across the globe, Maximus helps improve the delivery of public services amid complex technology, health, economic, environmental, and social challenges. With a deep understanding of program service delivery, acute insights that achieve operational excellence, and an extensive awareness of the needs of the people being served, our employees advance the critical missions of our partners. Maximus delivers innovative business process management, impactful consulting services, and technology solutions that provide improved outcomes for the public and higher levels of productivity and efficiency of government-sponsored programs. For more information, visit maximus.com.

About the Maximus Foundation

As the philanthropic arm of Maximus, the Foundation extends the mission of the Company by identifying and awarding grants to partners with specialized expertise to deliver results within the same populations and communities served by the public programs the Company operates. The Maximus Foundation is completely funded by Maximus and its employees, in partnership with local community organizations with programs and projects in the areas of child and youth development, health, and community development.